CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2022-0607

RESOLUTION APPROVING A TRANSFER OF \$20,000 FROM THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND TO THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS ARTSCAPE PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis has established an Artscape program to assist with the installation and creation of art programs throughout the City; and,

WHEREAS, art projects supported by the City help build place and districts within the community while indirectly supporting the economic vitality of local businesses as well as encourages the attraction of new businesses to the area; and,

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis has established an agreement with First Ring Industrial Redevelopment Enterprise, Inc. under Resolution No. R-2021-0528 dated September 7, 2021, to provide financial support to the City of West Allis for Economic Development purposes; and,

WHEREAS, the Economic Development Program staff recommends the transfer of \$20,000 from the Economic Development- FIRE fund to the Artscape program to foster additional art projects throughout the City.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council hereby approves the transfer of \$20,000 from the Economic Development- FIRE fund to the Artscape program to foster additional art projects throughout the City.

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2022-0607" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2022-0607(*Added*)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio				
Ald. Vince Vitale				
Ald. Tracy Stefanski				
Ald. Marty Weigel				
Ald. Suzzette Grisham				
Ald. Danna Kuehn			<u></u>	
Ald. Thomas Lajsic				
Ald. Dan Roadt				
Ald. Rosalie Reinke				
Ald. Kevin Haass				
Attest		Presid	Presiding Officer	
Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis		Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis		